102581 P.E.I. INC. 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Island Investment Development Act 

Financial Assistance Regulations (EC2005-686), Council authorized Island 

Investment Development Inc. to renew a five-year term loan in the amount of two 

million four hundred eighty thousand three hundred twenty-six ($2,480,326) 

dollars at the applicable market interest rate to 102581 P.E.I. Inc. for the renewal 

of a term loan, on terms and conditions satisfactory to the Board of Directors of 

Island Investment Development Inc. 

EC2026-283 

ISLAND INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT ACT

[...]

SLEMON PARK CORPORATION 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Island Investment Development Act 

Financial Assistance Regulations (EC2005-686), Council authorized Island 

Investment Development Inc. to renew a five-year term loan in the amount of two 

million one hundred eighty-two thousand five hundred forty-four ($2,182,544) 

dollars at the applicable market interest rate to Slemon Park Corporation for the 

renewal of a term loan, on terms and conditions satisfactory to the Board of 

Directors of Island Investment Development Inc. 

EC2026-284

[...]

CENTRE FOR AQUACULTURE TECHNOLOGIES CANADA 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Island Investment Development Act 

Financial Assistance Regulations (EC2005-686), Council authorized Island 

Investment Development Inc. to renew a five-year term loan in the amount of four 

million eight hundred six thousand six hundred fifty-nine decimal fifty cents 

($4,806,659.50) dollars at the applicable market interest rate to Tethys 

Aquaculture Canada, Inc., also known as the Centre for Aquaculture 

Technologies Canada for the renewal of a term loan, on terms and conditions 

satisfactory to the Board of Directors of Island Investment Development Inc.

[...]

FINANCE PEI ACT REGULATIONS 

ATLANTIC BIOHEAT INC. 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Finance PEI Act Finance PEI Act 

Regulations (EC2012-739), Council authorized Finance PEI to provide a five-year 

term loan in the amount of one hundred eighty thousand ($180,000) dollars at the 

prevailing fixed interest rate to Atlantic Bioheat Inc., for purchase of capital 

assets, on terms and conditions satisfactory to the Board of Directors of Finance 

PEI. 

EC2026-286 

HOUSING CORPORATION ACT 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND HOUSING CORPORATION

[...]

Pursuant to section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 

R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Jeffrey Appleton, as 

Trustee of the Daniel Murphy Family Trust (2021) of Pugwash, Nova Scotia to 

acquire an interest in a land holding of approximately one hundred seventy-nine 

decimal five one (179.51) acres of land at Stanhope, Lot 34, Queens County, 

Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Gordon MacCallum of 

Brackley Beach, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2026-289 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING

[...]

Pursuant to section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 

R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Maarten De Groot and 

Apolonia De Groot, both of Milton Station, Prince Edward Island to acquire an 

interest in a land holding of approximately two hundred six decimal five three 

(206.53) acres of land at New Argyle and Canoe Cove, both in Lot 65, Queens 

County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Sunny Meadow 

Farms Inc. of New Argyle, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2026-290 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT

[...]

Council, having under consideration Order-in-Council EC2025-761 of August 

5, 2025, rescinded the said Order forthwith, thus rescinding permission for Alvin 

Shantz Weber of Greenvale, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 

approximately two hundred ninety-nine decimal nine seven (299.97) acres of land 

at Greenvale and Darlington, both in Lot 23, Queens County, Province of Prince 

Edward Island, being acquired from Adrien Spek and Geraldine Spek, both of 

Hunter River, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2026-294 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND